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Indicators Peak Present %  
Est.-Based Employment May-07 936,700 Dec-11 806,700 -13.9% 

Unemployment Rate May-06 3.8% Dec-11 12.7% +8.9% 

Initial Jobless Claims May-99 9,129 Dec-11 22,147 +142.6% 

New Home Sales Dec-04 3,290 Nov-11 356 -89.2% 

Existing Home Sales Jun-04 6,662 Nov-11 4,148 -37.7% 

Residential Units Permitted Mar-06 5,204 Nov-11 289 -94.4% 

Commercial Value Permitted May-07 $381.5 M Nov-11 $7.3 M -98.1% 

Taxable Retail Sales Dec-07 $3.49 B Nov-11 $2.47 B -29.0% 

Gross Gaming Revenue Oct-07 $1,001.2 M Nov-11 $771.9 M -22.9% 

Visitor Volume Jul-11 3,472,861 Nov-11 3,026,521 -12.9% 

Hotel/Motel Room Occupancy Mar-01 94.6% Nov-11 78.3% -16.3% 

McCarran Airport Passengers Aug-07 4,301,058 Dec-11 3,203,700 -25.5% 
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Indicators 2010 2011 %  
Est.-Based Employment Dec-10 802,400 Dec-11 806,700 +0.5% 

Unemployment Rate Dec-10 15.1% Dec-11 12.7% -2.4% 

Initial Jobless Claims Dec-10 26,014 Dec-11 22,147 -14.9% 

New Home Sales Nov-10 382 Nov-11 356 -6.8% 

Existing Home Sales Nov-10 3,354 Nov-11 4,148 +23.7% 

Residential Units Permitted Nov-10 179 Nov-11 289 +61.5% 

Commercial Value Permitted Nov-10 $15.9 M Nov-11 $7.3 M -53.8% 

Taxable Retail Sales Nov-10 $2.28 B Nov-11 $2.47 B +8.6% 

Gross Gaming Revenue Nov-10 $715.8 M Nov-11 $771.9 M +7.8% 

Visitor Volume Nov-10 2,933,897 Nov-11 3,026,521 +3.2% 

Hotel/Motel Room Occupancy Nov-10 77.1% Nov-11 78.3% +1.2% 

McCarran Airport Passengers Dec-10 3,083,676 Dec-11 3,203,700 +3.9% 
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Year-Over-Year Performance of Top Categories 

-0.6% 
0.7% 
1.1% 

1.9% 
4.4% 

6.2% 
7.1% 

9.9% 
10.5% 
10.5% 

14.2% 
14.9% 

Building Material/Garden Equipment
Food/Beverage Stores

General Merchandise Stores
Rental/Leasing Services

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Health/Personal Care Stores
Miscellaneous Store Retailers

Food Services/Drinking Places
Motor Vehicle/Parts Dealers
Electronics/Appliance Stores

Accommodation
Clothing/Clothing Accessories Stores

Note: trailing 12-month totals 
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Indicators Peak Present %  
Las Vegas Visitor Volume Feb-08 39.3 M Nov-11 38.9 M -1.1% 

McCarran Int'l Passengers Oct-07 47.9 M Dec-11 41.5 M -13.5% 

LV Convention Attendance May-07 6.4 M Nov-11 4.9 M -24.1% 

Las Vegas Room Inventory Nov-11 149,473 Nov-11 149,473 n/a 

Average Daily Room Rate Dec-07 $131.94 Nov-11 $104.16 -21.1% 

Hotel/Motel Occupancy Rate Dec-07 90.4% Nov-11 83.7% -6.6% 

Las Vegas RevPAR Dec-07 $119.22 Nov-11 $87.21 -26.9% 

Gross Gaming Revenues Oct-07 $11.0 B Nov-11 $9.2 B -16.2% 

Slot Machine Coin-in Oct-07 $109.8 B Nov-11 $85.4 B -22.2% 

Win Per Slot Machine Per Day Mar-08 $147 Nov-11 $121 -17.2% 

Game & Table Drop Jul-11 $30.3 B Nov-11 $29.4 B -2.9% 

Win Per Game & Table Per Day Oct-07 $2,122 Nov-11 $1,927 -9.2% 
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Indicators 2010 2011 %  
Las Vegas Visitor Volume Nov-10 37.2 M Nov-11 38.9 M +4.4% 

McCarran Int'l Passengers Dec-10 39.8 M Dec-11 41.5 M +4.3% 

LV Convention Attendance Nov-10 4.5 M Nov-11 4.9 M +9.0% 

Las Vegas Room Inventory Nov-10 148,382 Nov-11 149,473 +0.7% 

Average Daily Room Rate Nov-10 $94.85 Nov-11 $104.16 +9.8% 

Hotel/Motel Occupancy Rate Nov-10 80.3% Nov-11 83.7% +3.4% 

Las Vegas RevPAR Nov-10 $76.14 Nov-11 $87.21 +14.5% 

Gross Gaming Revenues Nov-10 $8.9 B Nov-11 $9.2 B +3.2% 

Slot Machine Coin-in Nov-10 $84.7 B Nov-11 $85.4 B +0.8% 

Win Per Slot Machine Per Day Nov-10 $118 Nov-11 $121 +2.9% 

Game & Table Drop Nov-10 $29.4 B Nov-11 $29.4 B -0.04% 

Win Per Game & Table Per Day Nov-10 $1,793 Nov-11 $1,927 +7.5% 
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NRS 231 
 

The Commission on Economic 
Development shall promote, 
encourage and aid the 
development of commercial, 
industrial, agricultural, mining 
and other vital economic 
interests of this State, except 
for travel and tourism. 
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Average Teacher Salary 
$51,524 (22nd) 

Average Per Pupil 
$2,655 (47th) 
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'07 '08 '09 '10 '11

Las Vegas MSA 

United States 

12.7% 

8.5% 
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'07 '08 '09 '10 '11

United States 

Las Vegas MSA 
*Excludes Construction 

7.6% 

8.5% 
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'01 '02 '03 '04 '05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11

8.6% 
6.2% 

United States 

Clark County, NV 
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Among 46 out of the 50 Largest Metropolitan Areas Reported 
84.8 
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NASDAQ: CZR 
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Fertitta Interactive 
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34 students from 14 high schools 
were recognized as National 
Merit Semi- top 1% of 
high school juniors in the 
nation 
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Bonner Elementary had 29 
students earn perfect scores on 
either the math or reading portions 
of the 2010-11 national proficiency 

3 students received a 
perfect score on both the math 
and reading tests 
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A Hyde Park Middle School student 
received a perfect score in the 2011 

 
his second year in a row 
 
11 Hyde Park students were in  
the top 1 percent 
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A Rancho High School senior 
earned a perfect score on the 

 

only 0.04 percent of test 
takers earned a perfect score 
 

http://www.appliedanalysis.com


 
 
February 9th, 2012 | Thomas & Mack Center, Cox Pavilion 

Preview Las Vegas 
For more information, visit 

appliedanalysis.com 

Rancho High School calculus 
teacher Susan Corbett was  
recently recognized by 
Stanford University for 
exceptional teaching 
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Pam Locascio, a fifth-grade 
teacher at Roger Gehring 
Elementary School, won The 

Taylor Award as national 
educator of the year 

http://www.appliedanalysis.com


 
 
February 9th, 2012 | Thomas & Mack Center, Cox Pavilion 

Preview Las Vegas 
For more information, visit 

appliedanalysis.com 

Newsweek Top 1,000 
Public Schools in 
for the seventh 
consecutive year 
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1 of 3 high schools in the nation 
to win the "Gold Grammy" 

holds the national 
record for the most Golden 

7 
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